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New Hampshire Medicaid Point in Time Enroliment at End of Month, 2/2018
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Eligibility Group S 3 & 83 3 5 £ 3 g = g 3 S| vs. Prior Month vs. 6/30/13 vs. 06/30/14 vs. 06/30/15 vs. 06/30/16 vs. 06/30/17
1la. Low-Income Children - Non-CHIP (Age 0-18) 74,910 74,977 75,249 74,953 74,831 74,305 74,443 74,225 73,762 73,778 73,710 73,904 73,536 -0.5% -368 1.6% 1,185 -7.3% -5,766| -5.1% -3,932( -42% -3,235| -1.7% -1,295
1b. Low-Income Children - CHIP (Age 0-18) 14,350 14,199 13,452 13,495 13,587 13,633 13,725 13,950 14,091 14,352 14,727 14,426 14,386 -0.3% -40| 22.4%  2,631| 489% 4,727 16.2% 2,005 4.9% 673 5.9% 799
2. Children With Severe Disabilities (Age 0-18) 1,509 1,497 1,490 1,484 1,483 1,471 1,475 1,483 1,468 1,463 1,454 1,443 1,437 -0.4% -6| -13.5% -224| -14.0% -233| -11.5% -186| -8.8% -139| -3.1% -46
3. Foster Care & Adoption Subsidy (Age 0-25) 2,283 2,299 2,316 2,345 2,320 2,323 2,315 2,316 2,347 2,375 2,374 2,378 2,388 0.4% 10| 22.1% 432 19.2% 384 10.2% 222 8.3% 184 2.9% 68
4. Low-Income Non-Disabled Adults (Age 19-64) 11,339 11,183 10,922 10,854 10,958 10,831 10,897 10,850 10,900 11,079 10,839 10,962 11,050 0.8% 88 2.9% 311| -20.9% -2,926| -19.2% -2,627| -15.7% -2,063 0.8% 92
5. Low-Income Pregnant Women (Age 19+) 2,117 2,169 2,167 2,131 2,138 2,097 2,121 2,065 2,074 2,049 2,070 2,078  2,064| -0.7% 14| -18.4%  -466| -36.4% -1,182| -15.1%  -368| -5.0%  -109| -3.5% -74
6. Adults With Disabilities (Age 19-64) 18,515 18,624 18,625 18,726 18,666 18,559 18,593 18,445 18,459 18,428 18,105 18,052 17,965 -0.5% -87| -9.7% -1,935( -11.2% -2,257| -8.9% -1,762| -5.4% -1,032| -3.8% -701
7. Elderly & Elderly With Disabilities (Age 65+) 8,633 8,732 8,822 8,918 8,922 8,924 8,963 8,948 8,985 8,988 9,015 8,957 8,932| -0.3% -25 2.8% 243 1.2% 110 3.8% 326 2.9% 251 0.1% 10
8. BCCP (Age 19-64) 152 149 147 149 149 148 148 145 144 143 147 149 151 1.3% 2| -27.1% -56| -26.0% -53| -12.2% -21 4.9% 7 1.3% 2
Standard Medicaid 133,808 133,829 133,190 133,055 133,054 132,291 132,680 132,427 132,230 132,655 132,441 132,349 131,909| -0.3% -440 1.6% 2,125 -52% -7,196 -4.6% -6,343| -4.0% -5463| -0.9% -1,145
Month Over Month Change in Standard Medicaid -0.2% 0.0% -0.5% -0.1% 0.0% -0.6% 0.3% -0.2% -0.1% 0.3% -0.2% -0.1% -0.3%
NHHPP 53,179 53,099 52,843 52,557 52,313 51,943 52,185 51,890 51,455 52,130 53,218 53,197 52,642 -1.0% -555 - - - -| 26.4% 10,985 6.3% 3,120 0.6% 329
Month Over Month Change for NHHPP 0.0% -0.2% -0.5% -0.5% -0.5% -0.7% 0.5% -0.6% -0.8% 1.3% 2.1% 0.0% -1.0%
Grand Total Full Medicaid 186,987 186,928 186,033 185,612 185,367 184,234 184,865 184,317 183,685 184,785 185,659 185,546 184,551| -0.5% -995| 42.2% 54,767| 32.7% 45,446 2.6% 4,642 -13% -2,343| -0.4% -816
Limited Family Planning Benefit 846 826 853 823 861 783 842 803 774 823 804 797 845 6.0% 48 - -| -53.9% -987| -35.9% -473| -10.8% -102| -1.9% -16
1. Low-Income Children (Age 0-18) - Total 89,260 89,176 88,701 88,448 88,418 87,938 88,168 88,175 87,853 88,130 88,437 88,330 87,922| -0.5% -408 4.5% 3,820 -1.2% -1,039| -2.1% -1,927| -2.8% -2,562| -0.6% -496
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Notes: Non-NHHPP excludes refugees and those beneficiaries without full Medicaid coverage who only have Medicare savings plan or family planning coverage
CHIP and Non-CHIP children are presented on separate rows because of the higher federal financial participation for the CHIP group

Where age and category are not in agreement, category was given precedence

Source: New Heights data in Enterprise Data Warehouse; point in time as of the end of the month.

Medicare Savings Programs: QMB-Qualified Medicare Beneficiary;SLMB-Specified Low-Income Medicare Beneficiary 120;QDWI-Qualified Disabled and Working Individuals; SLM1-Specified Low-Income Medicare Beneficiary 135
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New Hampshire Medicaid Point in Time Enrollment at End of Month, 7/2013 - 6/2017

Note: Data on this page is for prior periods no longer displayed on the main page

Historical

State Fiscal Year 2014
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1a. Low-Income Children - Non-CHIP (Age 0-18) 72,169 71,785 71,267 71,098 70,530 70,136 75,553 78,212 79,826 79,443 79,197 79,302
1b. Low-Income Children - CHIP (Age 0-18) 11,713 11,788 11,872 11,937 11,850 11,993 9,782 9,052 8,238 9,407 9,667 9,659
2. Children With Severe Disabilities (Age 0-18) 1,657 1,650 1,626 1,607 1,600 1,604 1,653 1,674 1,680 1,688 1,677 1,670
3. Foster Care & Adoption Subsidy (Age 0-25) 1,965 1,945 1,950 1,955 1,955 1,948 1,966 1,992 2,003 2,012 1,990 2,004
4. Low-Income Non-Disabled Adults (Age 19-64) 10,723 10,654 10,566 10,463 10,446 10,324 11,604 12,210 12,955 13,357 13,627 13,976
5. Low-Income Pregnant Women (Age 19+) 2,519 2,626 2,408 2,441 2,368 2,275 2,789 2,944 3,051 3,113 3,165 3,246
6. Adults With Disabilities (Age 19-64) 20,019 20,064 20,005 20,081 19,986 19,997 20,075 20,023 19,961 20,154 20,156 20,222
7. Elderly & Elderly With Disabilities (Age 65+) 8,704 8,728 8,840 8,896 8,810 8,828 8,802 8,796 8,779 8,823 8,872 8,822
8. BCCP (Age 19-64) 206 211 205 199 205 205 204 205 200 202 211 204
Standard Medicaid 129,675 129,451 128,739 128,677 127,750 127,310 132,428 135,108 136,693 138,199 138,562 139,105
NHHPP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Grand Total Full Medicaid 129,675 129,451 128,739 128,677 127,750 127,310 132,428 135,108 136,693 138,199 138,562 139,105
Limited Family Planning Benefit 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 143 833 1,832
1. Low-Income Children (Age 0-18) - Total 83,882 83,573 83,139 83,035 82,380 82,129 85,335 87,264 88,064 88,850 88,864 88,961
State Fiscal Year 2015
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1a. Low-Income Children - Non-CHIP (Age 0-18) 79,345 78,887 78,942 78,641 78,047 78,435 78,035 77,897 77,918 78,027 77,183 77,468
1b. Low-Income Children - CHIP (Age 0-18) 10,047 10,382 10,760 11,257 11,719 12,183 12,477 12,544 12,331 12,236 12,217 12,381
2. Children With Severe Disabilities (Age 0-18) 1,656 1,636 1,619 1,615 1,610 1,622 1,626 1,630 1,631 1,640 1,629 1,623
3. Foster Care & Adoption Subsidy (Age 0-25) 2,015 2,020 2,048 2,087 2,092 2,085 2,110 2,123 2,173 2,194 2,192 2,166
4. Low-Income Non-Disabled Adults (Age 19-64) 14,274 12,898 13,287 13,130 13,069 13,212 13,531 13,598 13,595 13,866 13,558 13,677
5. Low-Income Pregnant Women (Age 19+) 3,238 2,832 2,846 2,760 2,667 2,602 2,550 2,516 2,532 2,473 2,412 2,432
6. Adults With Disabilities (Age 19-64) 20,257 19,991 19,830 19,713 19,521 19,540 19,469 19,482 19,627 19,833 19,730 19,727
7. Elderly & Elderly With Disabilities (Age 65+) 8,848 8,809 8,771 8,796 8,724 8,714 8,608 8,537 8,545 8,541 8,594 8,606
8. BCCP (Age 19-64) 200 199 194 190 189 189 186 184 177 178 177 172
Standard Medicaid 139,880 137,654 138,297 138,189 137,638 138,582 138,592 138,511 138,529 138,988 137,692 138,252
NHHPP 0 13,166 18,617 22,146 25,211 30,711 33,141 36,755 38,402 39,765 40,456 41,657
Grand Total Full Medicaid 139,880 150,820 156,914 160,335 162,849 169,293 171,733 175,266 176,931 178,753 178,148 179,909
Limited Family Planning Benefit 2,328 1,914 1,780 1,736 1,620 1,559 1,405 1,354 1,384 1,370 1,310 1,318
1. Low-Income Children (Age 0-18) - Total 89,392 89,269 89,702 89,898 89,766 90,618 90,512 90,441 90,249 90,263 89,400 89,849
State Fiscal Year 2016
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1a. Low-Income Children - Non-CHIP (Age 0-18) 77,605 77,194 77,347 77,111 77,061 77,494 77,526 77,409 77,624 77,056 76,756 76,771
1b. Low-Income Children - CHIP (Age 0-18) 12,499 12,740 12,998 13,086 13,237 13,595 13,569 13,696 13,652 13,778 13,788 13,713
2. Children With Severe Disabilities (Age 0-18) 1,613 1,623 1,613 1,602 1,584 1,593 1,588 1,571 1,570 1,574 1,579 1,576
3. Foster Care & Adoption Subsidy (Age 0-25) 2,160 2,139 2,152 2,163 2,175 2,181 2,173 2,227 2,215 2,216 2,231 2,204
4. Low-Income Non-Disabled Adults (Age 19-64) 13,869 13,581 14,272 14,179 13,927 13,851 13,599 13,571 13,566 13,511 13,142 13,113
5. Low-Income Pregnant Women (Age 19+) 2,430 2,356 2,297 2,290 2,220 2,244 2,208 2,189 2,284 2,280 2,225 2,173
6. Adults With Disabilities (Age 19-64) 19,629 19,543 19,413 19,346 19,206 19,111 19,139 19,218 19,388 19,225 19,019 18,997
7. Elderly & Elderly With Disabilities (Age 65+) 8,644 8,650 8,652 8,714 8,756 8,741 8,747 8,788 8,795 8,736 8,714 8,681
8. BCCP (Age 19-64) 168 167 164 154 153 149 148 150 148 142 147 144
Standard Medicaid 138,617 137,993 138,908 138,645 138,319 138,959 138,697 138,819 139,242 138,518 137,601 137,372
NHHPP 42,579 43,126 43,107 43,577 44,568 46,996 47,902 49,135 49,203 48,817 49,137 49,522
Grand Total Full Medicaid 181,196 181,119 182,015 182,222 182,887 185955 186,599 187,954 188,445 187,335 186,738 186,894
Limited Family Planning Benefit 1,260 1,231 1,224 1,230 1,215 1,185 1,167 1,133 1,091 1,037 965 947
1. Low-Income Children (Age 0-18) - Total 90,104 89,934 90,345 90,197 90,298 91,089 91,095 91,105 91,276 90,834 90,544 90,484
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Historical

State Fiscal Year 2017
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1a. Low-Income Children - Non-CHIP (Age 0-18) 76,154 76,076 76,425 76,010 75,647 75,408 75,125 74,910 74,977 75,249 74,953 74,831
1b. Low-Income Children - CHIP (Age 0-18) 13,626 13,618 13,821 13,920 14,159 14,351 14,306 14,350 14,199 13,452 13,495 13,587
2. Children With Severe Disabilities (Age 0-18) 1,558 1,559 1,551 1,532 1,523 1,519 1,512 1,509 1,497 1,490 1,484 1,483
3. Foster Care & Adoption Subsidy (Age 0-25) 2,182 2,174 2,191 2,206 2,213 2,218 2,266 2,283 2,299 2,316 2,345 2,320
4. Low-Income Non-Disabled Adults (Age 19-64) 12,505 12,162 12,252 11,863 11,618 11,615 11,322 11,339 11,183 10,922 10,854 10,958
5. Low-Income Pregnant Women (Age 19+) 2,157 2,162 2,124 2,120 2,101 2,064 2,142 2,117 2,169 2,167 2,131 2,138
6. Adults With Disabilities (Age 19-64) 18,813 18,834 18,816 18,736 18,750 18,651 18,599 18,515 18,624 18,625 18,726 18,666
7. Elderly & Elderly With Disabilities (Age 65+) 8,661 8,694 8,693 8,728 8,679 8,662 8,632 8,633 8,732 8,822 8,918 8,922
8. BCCP (Age 19-64) 151 150 149 154 150 148 149 152 149 147 149 149
Standard Medicaid 135,807 135,429 136,022 135,269 134,840 134,636 134,053 133,808 133,829 133,190 133,055 133,054
NHHPP 49,911 50,315 50,911 51,269 51,543 52,474 53,169 53,179 53,099 52,843 52,557 52,313
Grand Total Full Medicaid 185,718 185,744 186,933 186,538 186,383 187,110 187,222 186,987 186,928 186,033 185,612 185,367
Limited Family Planning Benefit 919 868 866 890 915 882 847 846 826 853 823 861
1. Low-Income Children (Age 0-18) - Total 89,780 89,694 90,246 89,930 89,806 89,759 89,431 89,260 89,176 88,701 88,448 88,418

Notes: Excludes refugees and those beneficiaries without full Medicaid coverage who only have Medicare savings plan or family planning coverage
CHIP and Non-CHIP children are presented on separate rows because of the higher federal financial participation for the CHIP group
Where age and category are not in agreement, category was given precedence

Source: New Heights data in Enterprise Data Warehouse; point in time as of the end of the month
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Current by County & Town

NH Medicaid Enroliment by County & Town 2/2018
Source: New Heights data as of 3/2/2018

County | City/Town Member Count
BELKNAP Alton 642
Barnstead 674
Belmont 1455
Center Harbor 125
Gilford 729
Gilmanton 465
Laconia 4477
Meredith 1012
New Hampton 335
Sanbornton 351
Tilton 773
CARROLL Albany 156
Bartlett 301
Brookfield 79
Chatham 47
Conway 2202
Eaton 40
Effingham 405
Freedom 175
Jackson 61
Madison 411
Moultonborough 446
Ossipee 1129
Sandwich 141
Tamworth 649
Tuftonboro 296
Wakefield 831
Wolfeboro 739
CHESHIRE Alstead 309
Chesterfield 308
Dublin 165
Fitzwilliam 343
Gilsum 120
Harrisville 76
Hinsdale 821
laffrey 886
Keene 4051
Marlborough 340
Marlow 95
Nelson 94
Richmond 210
Rindge 714
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Current by County & Town

NH Medicaid Enroliment by County & Town 2/2018
Source: New Heights data as of 3/2/2018

County | City/Town Member Count
Roxbury 26
Stoddard 158
Sullivan 121
Surry 57
Swanzey 1161
Troy 419
Walpole 410
Westmoreland 246
Winchester 1054

COO0Ss Berlin 2671
Carroll 91
Clarksville 41
Colebrook 527
Columbia 98
Dalton 197
Dummer 45
Errol 31
Gorham 421
Jefferson 134
Lancaster 780
Milan 187
Northumberland 543
Pittsburg 97
Randolph 27
Shelburne 39
Stark 107
Stewartstown 259
Stratford 267
Whitefield 554

GRAFTON Alexandria 264
Ashland 451
Bath 173
Benton 34
Bethlehem 466
Bridgewater 90
Bristol 670
Campton 493
Canaan 509
Dorchester 68
Easton 23
Ellsworth 12
Enfield 487
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Current by County & Town

NH Medicaid Enroliment by County & Town 2/2018
Source: New Heights data as of 3/2/2018

County | City/Town Member Count
Franconia 156
Grafton 255
Groton 55
Hanover 249
Haverhill 1003
Hebron 84
Holderness 210
Landaff 58
Lebanon 1485
Lincoln 206
Lisbon 435
Littleton 1359
Lyman 48
Lyme 97
Monroe 78
Orange 26
Orford 190
Piermont 100
Plymouth 778
Rumney 271
Sugar Hill 40
Thornton 412
Warren 281
Waterville Valley 25
Wentworth 152
Woodstock 252

HILLSBOROUGH Ambherst 556
Antrim 454
Bedford 1310
Bennington 254
Brookline 307
Deering 281
Francestown 146
Goffstown 1434
Greenfield 245
Greenville 393
Hancock 150
Hillsborough 1159
Hollis 306
Hudson 2289
Litchfield 558
Lyndeborough 163
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NH Medicaid Enroliment by County & Town 2/2018

Source: New Heights data as of 3/2/2018

Current by County & Town

County

MERRIMACK
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Manchester
Mason
Merrimack
Milford
Mont Vernon
Nashua
New Boston
New Ipswich
Pelham
Peterborough
Sharon
Temple
Weare
Wilton
Windsor
Allenstown
Andover
Boscawen
Bow
Bradford
Canterbury
Chichester
Concord
Danbury
Dunbarton
Epsom
Franklin
Henniker
Hill
Hooksett
Hopkinton
Loudon
New London
Newbury
Northfield
Pembroke
Pittsfield
Salisbury
Sutton
Warner
Webster
Wilmot

City/Town

Member Count
27413
88
1828
1857
139
14466
406
818
839
875
37
153
972
473
34
861
295
777
473
222
238
260
7935
197
204
580
2229
478
175
1363
431
629
162
204
811
919
944
126
152
338
220
108



Current by County & Town

NH Medicaid Enroliment by County & Town 2/2018
Source: New Heights data as of 3/2/2018

| County | City/Town Member Count

ROCKINGHAM Atkinson 286
Auburn 340
Brentwood 347
Candia 322
Chester 362
Danville 370
Deerfield 400
Derry 4567
East Kingston 138
Epping 793
Exeter 1503
Fremont 322
Greenland 224
Hampstead 502
Hampton 1327
Hampton Falls 91
Kensington 132
Kingston 512
Londonderry 1979
New Castle 9
Newfields 90
Newington 31
Newmarket 959
Newton 398
North Hampton 271
Northwood 487
Nottingham 362
Plaistow 666
Portsmouth 2306
Raymond 1403
Rye 283
Salem 2355
Sandown 487
Seabrook 1433
South Hampton 56
Stratham 303
Windham 648

STRAFFORD Barrington 879
Dover 3800
Durham 282
Farmington 1397
Lee 345
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NH Medicaid Enroliment by County & Town 2/2018
Source: New Heights data as of 3/2/2018

Current by County & Town

County

SULLIVAN

1. Towns with fewer than 5 members have been suppressed (indicated by "-"),
towns with no members, members with unknown town or out-of-state not shown.

2. Excludes aliens, refugees and members without full Medicaid benefits (Family

Madbury
Middleton
Milton

New Durham
Rochester
Rollinsford
Somersworth
Strafford
Acworth
Charlestown
Claremont
Cornish
Croydon
Goshen
Grantham
Langdon
Lempster
Newport
Plainfield
Springfield
Sunapee
Unity
Washington

Planning Only & Medicare Savings Plans).
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City/Town

Member Count
109
299
748
308

6897
229
2433
387
127
900
3584
124
104
170
144
58
179
1603
127
87
255
197
164



